## PRIORITY OF BUSINESS SET BY SUPERVISOR PURSUANT TO CHAPTER §A371 OF THE ALDEN TOWN CODE

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE COUNCILWOMAN PAUTLER
- 2. CALLING THE ROLL OF BOARD MEMBERS BY THE TOWN CLERK
- 3. OFFER OF THE MINUTES & SYNOPSIS OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 4, 2020
- 4. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS
- 5. BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
- 6. PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS FROM BOARD MEMBERS AND OTHER TOWN OFFICIALS
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Resolution accepting report of Court audit per S/DA
  - B. Resolution implementing increased handling fee for TV e-cycling per S/DA
  - C. Resolution approving Highway Dept. purchase of drainage supplies per S/DA
  - D. Resolution adopting Community Center rental policy per S/DA
  - E. Resolution adopting key policy per S/DA
  - F. Resolution referring Greatbatch rezoning application to Planning Board per S/DA
  - G. Resolution referring Greatbatch rezoning application to Erie Co. per S/DA
  - H. Resolution declaring SEQRA Lead Agency for Greatbatch rezone per S/DA
  - I. Order calling for Public Hearing on Local Law #1 of 2020 per S/DA
  - J. Motion to approve Alden Community Scholarship Foundation use of Park per S/DA
  - K. Motion to approve Alden Chamber of Commerce use of Town Park per S/DA
  - L. Motion to approve Kerl Family's use of Town Park per S/DA
  - M. Motion to appoint Nicole Braun part time Court Clerk per S/DA
  - N. Motion to appoint William A Rogers Seasonal Parks Laborer per S/DA
- 8. UNFINISHED & TABLED BUSINESS
- 9. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES, OFFICIALS AND PERSONNEL
- 10. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE SUPERVISOR
- 11. NOTICE OF MEETINGS:

WORK SESSION: February 25, 2020 @ 7:00 PM REG. BOARD MEETING: March 3, 2020 @ 7:00 PM

- 12. MEMORIAL REMEMBRANCE:
- 13. ADJOURNMENT